into the 'treasury of The City of New York, as compensation for the privilege hereby 

(,ranted 
During the first terns of tit•e rears, an annual stem of three lmndred and ten dollars 

(S31U); and 

During the second term of five years, an annual sung of three hundred and fifteen 
dollars ($315). Such payments shall be made in advance on November 1 of each year, 
provided, however, that the first payment shall be made within thirty (30) days of the 
approval of this consent by the 'Mayor, and shall be: 

( a ) I he sum of two hundred and four dollars and seventy cents ($204.70), as pay-
nlent for the privilege for the year ending November 1, 1910. 

(bl The sum of one thousand six hundred and one dollars and eighty-one cents 
181,6111.81), such sum being the amount due for the pipe for the period from July 29, 
1(413, to March 4, ln1tl, with interest at 6 per cent.